## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InteleNet Communications, Inc.		10/11/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MDH-ICI Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	4510 Arniel Place
City:	Fairfax
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22030-5755
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77132508	IN TELE NET
Serial Number:	77132518	INTELENET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(203)975-7180 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-353-6834

clondon@eapdlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: 301 Tresser Boulevard Address Line 2: Paralegal Christina London

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42212.0038 B. KICKHAM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London	
Signature:	/christina london/	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0986** 

900089261

Date:	10/12/2007
Total Attachments: 2	e.r

source=11- Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=11- Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0987

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

INTELENET COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (the "Seller"), has used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A and is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby assigns to MDH-ICI Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Purchaser"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof (the "Marks"), together with (a) the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks and (b) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Purchaser to effectuate, perfect and publicly record notice of this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 11th day of October, 2007.

**SELLER:** 

INTELENET COMMUNICATIONS,

KJERSTIN FEDALEN

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Mark Towfiq

Title: President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

On October 11, 2007 before me, Kjerstin Fedalen, personally appeared Mark Towfiq, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

BOS\_100292309\_1.DOC

## **SCHEDULE A**

# Trademark Applications and Registrations in the United States of America

# **APPLICATIONS**

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
INTELENET Logo	77/132,508	March 15, 2007
InteleNet Name	77/132,518	March 15, 2007

# **REGISTRATIONS**

**RECORDED: 10/12/2007** 

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0989